Commissioner Russo – Y, Commissioner Ellsworth - N 

MOTION: Carried 

RESOLUTION # 248  BE IT RESOLVED THAT ON JUNE 25, 2025, THE BOARD OF 
FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE GREENFIELD FIRE DISTRICT ADOPTED A 
RESOLUTION TO WITHDRAW AND EXPEND AN AMOUNT UP TO FORTY-NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS AND FOUR CENTS ($49,560.04) 
DOLLARS FROM THE EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF 
NINE APX RADIOS AND RELATED EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE AND 
PROGRAMMING. THIS RESOLUTION AND THE EXPENDITURE OF THE FUNDS AS 
PROPOSED HEREIN ARE SUBJECT TO A PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION §6-G(7) OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW OF 
THE STATE OF NEW YORK. 

MOTION:  Etson 
SECOND: Chouinard 
RESOLVED to approve the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Greenfield Fire 
District adopted a resolution to withdraw and expend an amount up to Forty-nine 

thousand Five hundred sixty dollars and four cents ($49,560.04) dollars from the 
Equipment Reserve Fund for the purchase of nine APX radios and related 
equipment, software and programming. This resolution and the expenditure of 
the funds as proposed herein are subject to a permissive referendum in 
accordance with Section §6-g(7) of the General Municipal Law of the State of